

Purchasing Summary

		0 /
Event # 5417	TITLE: Protective Coatings	COST: \$466,384.40
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	ANNUAL CONTRACT	
	ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
August 16, 2018 through December 31, 2018		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
This project had an 18% DBE goal. Both bidders were deemed compliant to this goal. Though the recommended vendor did not		
have DBE participation, the recommended vendor was deemed to have demonstrated a good faith effort in obtaining DBE participation.		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
Notes		
Recommend approval to award an annual contract for protective coatings to Dun-Right Services in the amount of \$466,384.40. The protective will be used by the Conveyance and Distribution Division to provide protective coatings and sealants for utility		
holes and wet wells.		
The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:		
L.B. Dun-Right Services (Florence, SC) (
Mechanical Jobbers Marketing Inc	. (Lithonia, GA) ^(C) \$510,350.00	
A pre-bid conference was conducted and one vendor attended. (C) Indicates non-local, DBE business. (D) Indicates non-local, non- DBE business. <u>Recommend approval</u> .		
Local Available: Yes		
Total Sent: 529 Total Received: 2		
DBE Received: 1		
Vendor Federally Debarred/Suspended: No		